UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
X＝±         X.X＝±           X.XX＝± 佳邦科技股份有限公司
ANGLES＝±             HOLEDIA＝± INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., Ltd
SCALE： XXXX UNIT： XXXX
DRAWN BY：彭郁喬  CHECKED BY：劉德邦
DESIGNED BY : 劉德邦  APPROVED BY：劉元文
THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
     TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED

with the requirement of IEC61000-4-2 specification. The technology of
the EGA is using thick film and material technology.
2 Explanation of Part Number
E G A 1 10 6 0 3
1 2 3 5
1：ESDGUARD Series
2：Elements
3：Chip size, EIA
4：Rated voltage, VDC
5：Type A is suitable for IEC61000-4-2 Level 4
6：”1”： Typical clamping voltage, 30V
7：”B” for black encapsulate
V 0 5
4
A
6
B
7
3 Circuit symbol
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
X＝±         X.X＝±           X.XX＝± 佳邦科技股份有限公司
ANGLES＝±             HOLEDIA＝± INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., Ltd
SCALE： XXXX UNIT： XXXX
DRAWN BY：彭郁喬  CHECKED BY：劉德邦
DESIGNED BY : 劉德邦  APPROVED BY：劉元文
THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
     TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED
     AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
     DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DOCUMENT SPEC  REV.TITLE：EGA10603V05A1-B Engineering
Specification NO.
  000111401059
A5
PAGE   2 OF   9
4 Construction & Dimensions
4.1 Substrate : Ceramic (Alumina)
4.2 Encapsulate : Polymer
4.3 Electrodes : Silver Palladium (Ag/Pd)
4.4 End termination : Ag/Ni/Sn  ※(CONTROL LEVEL : A)
4.5 Construction & Dimension :
W
L
H
B
Unit: mm
L W H B
1.6±0.1 0.85±0.15 0.51±0.05 0.3±0.2
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
X＝±         X.X＝±           X.XX＝± 佳邦科技股份有限公司
ANGLES＝±             HOLEDIA＝± INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., Ltd
SCALE： XXXX UNIT： XXXX
DRAWN BY：彭郁喬  CHECKED BY：劉德邦
DESIGNED BY : 劉德邦  APPROVED BY：劉元文
THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
     TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED
     AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
     DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DOCUMENT SPEC  REV.TITLE：EGA10603V05A1-B Engineering
Specification NO.
  000111401059
A5
PAGE   3 OF   9
5 General specifications
5.1 General technical data
Item Typical
Rated voltage 5 V
Leakage current 0.01 µA
Trigger voltage 150 V
5.2 Temperature Specifications
     Operating Temperature range : -40  to +85℃ ℃
 Storage Temperature range   : -55  to +℃ 125℃
5.3 Environmental Specifications
Item Specifications Test condition

	EGA10603V05A1-B
	1 Scope
	2 Explanation of Part Number
	4.1 Substrate : Ceramic (Alumina)
	4.2 Encapsulate : Polymer
	4.3 Electrodes : Silver Palladium (Ag/Pd)
	4.4 End termination : Ag/Ni/Sn  ※(CONTROL LEVEL : A)
	7.1 Packaging method
	7.1.2 Tape material to be paper.  Tape thickness to be
	     0.60 ( 0.03 mm.